QUICK GUIDE
EE061 - Humidity / Temperature Probe with Current Output
Scope of Supply
•	 EE061 according ordering guide
•	 Quick guide
Caution
For accurate measurement of the relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T) it is essential that the temperature of the probe and
mainly of the sensing head is the same as the temperature of the air to measure. Avoid mounting the EE061 probe in a way which
creates temperature gradients along the probe.
•	 The device and mainly the sensing head shall not be exposed to extreme mechanical stress.
•	 The device must be operated with the filter cap on at all times. Do not touch the RH and T sensing elements inside the sensing
	 head.
•	 While replacing the filter cap (because of pollution for instance) against an original E+E spare parts, please take very good care
	 to not touch the RH sensing element.
•	 �During site cleaning or sterilization process the sensing head can be protected with the optional protection cap for 12 mm probe
(HA010783 see datasheet “Accessories”).
Spare Parts (see datasheet „Accessories“)
Membrane filter cap	 HA010118
Metal grid filter cap	 HA010119
Connection Diagram
+
-
supply voltage
9...28 V DC
V+ (white)
RH
(brown) A
EE061-M2: RH only
+
-
supply voltage
9...28 V DC
V+ (white)
RH
(brown) A
T passive1  pink
T passive2  red
T passive3  blue
T passive4  grey
EE061-M6: RH and T passive
Dimensions mm (inch)
131 (5.2")
∅
12
(0
.5
")
34 (1.3")
Maintenance
Use the probe in dusty, polluted environment might arise the need for cleaning the sensing element. In such a case please see
“Cleaning Instructions” at www.epluse.com/EE061
A polluted filter cap causes longer response time of the probe. The filter cap shall be replaced as needed with an E+E original one
(see “Spare parts”).  Do not touch or rub the sensing element while replacing the filter cap.
INFORMATION  +43 7235 605 0 / info@epluse.com
Langwiesen 7 • A-4209 Engerwitzdorf
Tel: +43 7235 605-0 • Fax: +43 7235 605-8
info@epluse.com • www.epluse.com
LG Linz Fn 165761 t • UID-Nr. ATU44043101
Place of Jurisdiction: A-4020 Linz • DVR0962759
BA_EE061_QGMS_e // v1.3 // Modification rights reserved // 302444
USA
FCC notice:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio